

# CITY OF MILPITAS AGENDA REPORT (AR)

Item Title:	Adopt Ordinance No. 304 Adding Subsection 7.02 to Chapter 9 (Parks) of Title V Relating to the Milpitas Skate Park
Category:	Consent Calendar-Community Services and Sustainable Infrastructure
Meeting Date:	2/18/2020
Staff Contact:	Renee Lorentzen, Recreation and Community Services Director, 408-856-3409
Recommendation:	Waive the second reading and adopt Ordinance No. 304 adding Subsection 7.02 of Chapter 9 (Parks) of Title V of the Milpitas Municipal Code relating to the Milpitas Skate Park.

## **Background:**

Ordinance No. 304 was introduced at the January 28, 2020 City Council special meeting. The Ordinance has been updated and is now ready for its second reading and adoption.

### **Fiscal Impact**

None

### **Recommendation**

Waive the second reading and adopt Ordinance No. 304 adding Subsection 7.02 of Chapter 9 (Parks) of Title V of the Milpitas Municipal Code relating to the Milpitas Skate Park.

### **Attachment**

Ordinance No. 304 for adoption